CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, March 21, 2023
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 2/23/2023 — 3/15/2023
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Deirdre O’Neal at ext. 7403. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE
Moseley, Traci  02/15/2023 12/02/2022 Sunday Place  General Liability =~ Water Leak Water No No
Appel, Jerry 02/15/2023 01/18/2023 Church Park Auto Contact/Stationary Object Water No No
McGee, Kim 02/15/2023 12/10/2022 Burke Rd General Liability ~ Construction Damage Water No No
ATMOS 02/16/2023 05/24/2022  Meadowbrook  General Liability =~ Construction Damage Water No No
Poston, Chris 02/17/2023 12/02/2022 T&P Station General Liability  Fall, Slips, Trips Not CFW  No Yes
Jennings, Clay ~ 02/17/2023 02/07/2023 Hulen/McCart  Auto Contact/Foreign Object Not CFW  No No
Tucker, Steven ~ 02/17/2023 04/01/2014  Manderly Place General Liability =~ Construction Damage Water No No
Aragon, Maribel 02/17/2023 02/08/2023 Golden Tri General Liability ~ Pothole TPW No No
Ricks, Regina 02/17/2023 02/04/2023 Mint Hill Dr General Liability ~ Sewer Backup Water No No
Billue, Jimmy 02/20/2023 12/23/2022 Marine Creek ~ Auto Collision-Driving Water  Yes No
Ruiz, Laura 02/17/2023 02/07/2023 Jones St Auto Collision/Moving Impact Not CFW  No No
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Garza, Laura

Pesina, Basemat

Stream Realty

Stansberry, M

English, Dana

Johnson, Russ

Crawford, L

Gill, Bradley

Griffin, Sharon

Kanegae, D

Ephraim, K

Williams, S

Silver Rid HOA

Klekar, Steven

02/21/2023

02/21/2023

02/22/2023

02/23/2023

02/24/2023

02/24/2023

02/24/2023

02/24/2023

02/24/2023

02/24/2023

02/27/2023

02/27/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023
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06/17/2022

02/20/2023

02/07/2023

02/18/2023

02/22/2023

02/23/2023

01/03/2023

01/27/2023

01/06/2023

10/25/2022

01/31/2023

02/27/2023

09/30/2022

01/26/2023

Sycamore Sch

Oakland Blvd

Oak Grove

Littlepage St

Willow Creek

Curzon Ave

Silsby Dr

Ten Mile Br

Angle Ave

RV Space 47

James Ave

Heritage Trace

Silver Ridge

Hawks Landing

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Collision-Driving

Water Main Break

Other — GL/PD

Construction Damage

Sprinkler Line Damage

Construction Damage

Construction Damage

Law Enforcement NOC

Contact/Stationary Object

Fall, Slips, Trips

Collision

Contact/Foreign Object

Water Leak

Construction Damage

Police  Yes
Water No
Not CFW  No
Water No
Not CFW  No
TPW No
Not CFW  No
Police No
Not CFW  No
Pub Evts No
Police No
Not CFW  No
Water No
TPW No
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Kids Rainbow

Long, Sandra

Carter, Avin

Smiley, La

Smiley, Zanavya

Big L Ltd.

Thrasher, Joe

Turner, Johnny

Andrews, Lynn

Crawford, Tim

Alexander, M

Hernandez, Jenn

Quinonez, V

Wills, Annette

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

03/01/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

03/01/2023

09/29/2022

03/01/2023

03/02/2023

03/02/2023

03/02/2023

03/02/2023

01/21/2023

03/03/2023
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10/04/2022

02/27/2023

10/06/2022

02/23/2023

02/23/2023

02/23/2023

09/29/2022

02/19/2023

02/16/2023

12/13/2022

11/01/2022

02/01/2023

01/21/2023

02/11/2023

Old Mansfield

Randol Mill

Churchill Rd

Berry St

Berry St

W 8t St

N Main St

Gibbons Creek

Judd St

Marine Creek

Wilbarger St

Horne St

San Felipe Tr

I35 & 130, 15C

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Auto

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Auto

General Liability

Construction Damage

Manhole/Meter Cover

Water Main Break

Collision-Driving

Collision-Driving

Construction Damage

Collision-Driving

Contact w/Fire Equipment

Collision-Parked

Pothole

Construction Damage

Collision-Driving

Collision-Parked

Pothole

TPW No
TPW No
Water No
Not CFW  No
Not CFW  No
TPW No
Police No
Fire No
Not CFW  No
TPW No
TPW No
Police No
Fire No
TPW No
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Williams, S

Saitoti, Pauline

Blunt, John

McKee, Mark

Enquist, Abigail

Mishiyev, Erik

Ci of River Oaks

Golightly, Earlie

Sargent, Sharon

03/03/2023

03/03/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/08/2023

03/08/2023

03/08/2023

03/09/2023

McNack Anthony 03/09/2023

AT&T

Lorentz, Frank

Mallory, Nancy

Ramirez, Mart

03/10/2023

03/09/2023

03/13/2023

03/04/2023
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01/16/2023

02/01/2023

02/26/2023

03/05/2023

12/11/2022

03/06/2021

08/03/2022

02/18/2023

02/25/2023

02/22/2023

08/27/2022

02/08/2023

02/01/2023

03/04/2023

Allen/New Yk

Sycamore Sch

Kimbell Dr

Bellaire St

White Settle

Paseo Trail

Churchill Rd

Farnsworth Rd

Robinson Rd

River Bend Dr

Seminary Dr

Sycamore Sch

Regal Royale

Longstraw Dr

Auto

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Auto

Not CFW

Not CFW

Sewer Backup

Pothole

Pothole

Law Enforcement NOC

Water Main Break

Law Enforcement NOC

Plumbing Bill Reimburse

Sprinkler Line Damage

Contact w/Foreign Object

Collision — Driving

Water Leak

Collision — Driving

Not CFW  No
Not CFW  No
Water No
TPW No
TPW No
Police No
Water No
Police No
Water No
Not CFW  No
Not CFW  No
TPW No
Water No
Police No
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Cavitt, Vicki 03/13/2023

Martinez, Greg ~ 03/10/2023

Hicks, Thomas  03/13/2023

Tipton, Monica  03/13/2023

Sweigart, Steven 03/13/2023

Van Dyke, Susan 03/14/2023

Sherman, Rich  03/14/2023

Lozano, Albert  03/14/2023
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10/01/2022

02/28/2023

01/12/2023

03/08/2023

10/29/2022

09/23/2022

02/07/2023

03/10/2023

Jones & 6 General Liability

287/Harmon Auto

5th Ave General Liability

I-35/Risinger ~ General Liability

Chapel Crk/I-30 General Liability

Locke Ave General Liability

Olympia Hills ~ General Liability

[-30/University  General Liability

Pot Hole

Contact — Foreign Object

Cut/Trim/Damage Trees

Pot Hole

Pot Hole

Construction Damage

Construction Damage

Road Spikes/Tire Damage

TPW No
Water No
PAR/For No
TPW No
TPW No
TPW No
Water No
Police No
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