CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, March 21, 2023

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 2/23/2023 – 3/15/2023

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Deirdre O'Neal at ext. 7403. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
Moseley, Traci	02/15/2023	12/02/2022	Sunday Place	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Appel, Jerry	02/15/2023	01/18/2023	Church Park	Auto	Contact/Stationary Object	Water	No	No
McGee, Kim	02/15/2023	12/10/2022	Burke Rd	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
ATMOS	02/16/2023	05/24/2022	Meadowbrook	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Poston, Chris	02/17/2023	12/02/2022	T&P Station	General Liability	Fall, Slips, Trips	Not CFW	No	Yes
Jennings, Clay	02/17/2023	02/07/2023	Hulen/McCart	Auto	Contact/Foreign Object	Not CFW	No	No
Tucker, Steven	02/17/2023	04/01/2014	Manderly Place	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Aragon, Maribel	02/17/2023	02/08/2023	Golden Tri	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Ricks, Regina	02/17/2023	02/04/2023	Mint Hill Dr	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No
Billue, Jimmy	02/20/2023	12/23/2022	Marine Creek	Auto	Collision-Driving	Water	Yes	No
Ruiz, Laura	02/17/2023	02/07/2023	Jones St	Auto	Collision/Moving Impact	Not CFW	No	No

Garza, Laura	02/21/2023	06/17/2022	Sycamore Sch	Auto	Collision-Driving	Police	Yes	Yes
Pesina, Basemat	02/21/2023	02/20/2023	Oakland Blvd	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	Yes
Stream Realty	02/22/2023	02/07/2023	Oak Grove	General Liability	Other – GL/PD	Not CFW	No	No
Stansberry, M	02/23/2023	02/18/2023	Littlepage St	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
English, Dana	02/24/2023	02/22/2023	Willow Creek	General Liability	Sprinkler Line Damage	Not CFW	No	No
Johnson, Russ	02/24/2023	02/23/2023	Curzon Ave	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Crawford, L	02/24/2023	01/03/2023	Silsby Dr	General Liability	Construction Damage	Not CFW	No	No
Gill, Bradley	02/24/2023	01/27/2023	Ten Mile Br	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
Griffin, Sharon	02/24/2023	01/06/2023	Angle Ave	Auto	Contact/Stationary Object	Not CFW	No	No
Kanegae, D	02/24/2023	10/25/2022	RV Space 47	General Liability	Fall, Slips, Trips	Pub Evts	No	Yes
Ephraim, K	02/27/2023	01/31/2023	James Ave	Auto	Collision	Police	No	No
Williams, S	02/27/2023	02/27/2023	Heritage Trace	General Liability	Contact/Foreign Object	Not CFW	No	No
Silver Rid HOA	02/28/2023	09/30/2022	Silver Ridge	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Klekar, Steven	02/28/2023	01/26/2023	Hawks Landing	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No

Thursday, March 16, 2023

Kids Rainbow	02/28/2023	10/04/2022	Old Mansfield	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Long, Sandra	02/28/2023	02/27/2023	Randol Mill	General Liability	Manhole/Meter Cover	TPW	No	Yes
Carter, Avin	03/01/2023	10/06/2022	Churchill Rd	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Smiley, La	02/28/2023	02/23/2023	Berry St	Auto	Collision-Driving	Not CFW	No	Yes
Smiley, Zanavya	02/28/2023	02/23/2023	Berry St	Auto	Collision-Driving	Not CFW	No	Yes
Big L Ltd.	03/01/2023	02/23/2023	W 8 th St	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Thrasher, Joe	09/29/2022	09/29/2022	N Main St	Auto	Collision-Driving	Police	No	No
Turner, Johnny	03/01/2023	02/19/2023	Gibbons Creek	General Liability	Contact w/Fire Equipment	Fire	No	No
Andrews, Lynn	03/02/2023	02/16/2023	Judd St	Auto	Collision-Parked	Not CFW	No	No
Crawford, Tim	03/02/2023	12/13/2022	Marine Creek	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Alexander, M	03/02/2023	11/01/2022	Wilbarger St	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	Yes
Hernandez, Jenn	03/02/2023	02/01/2023	Horne St	Auto	Collision-Driving	Police	No	No
Quinonez, V	01/21/2023	01/21/2023	San Felipe Tr	Auto	Collision-Parked	Fire	No	No
Wills, Annette	03/03/2023	02/11/2023	I35 & I30, 15C	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No

Thursday, March 16, 2023

Williams, S	03/03/2023	01/16/2023	Allen/New Yk	Auto	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	Yes
Saitoti, Pauline	03/03/2023	02/01/2023	Sycamore Sch	Auto	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Blunt, John	03/07/2023	02/26/2023	Kimbell Dr	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No
McKee, Mark	03/07/2023	03/05/2023	Bellaire St	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Enquist, Abigail	03/07/2023	12/11/2022	White Settle	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Mishiyev, Erik	03/08/2023	03/06/2021	Paseo Trail	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
Ci of River Oaks	03/08/2023	08/03/2022	Churchill Rd	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Golightly, Earlie	03/08/2023	02/18/2023	Farnsworth Rd	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
Sargent, Sharon	03/09/2023	02/25/2023	Robinson Rd	General Liability	Plumbing Bill Reimburse	Water	No	No
McNack Anthon	y 03/09/2023	02/22/2023	River Bend Dr	Auto	Sprinkler Line Damage	Not CFW	No	No
AT&T	03/10/2023	08/27/2022	Seminary Dr	General Liability	Contact w/Foreign Object	Not CFW	No	No
Lorentz, Frank	03/09/2023	02/08/2023	Sycamore Sch	Auto	Collision – Driving	TPW	No	No
Mallory, Nancy	03/13/2023	02/01/2023	Regal Royale	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Ramirez, Mart	03/04/2023	03/04/2023	Longstraw Dr	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	Yes

Thursday, March 16, 2023

Cavitt, Vicki	03/13/2023	10/01/2022	Jones & 6 th	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No
Martinez, Greg	03/10/2023	02/28/2023	287/Harmon	Auto	Contact – Foreign Object	Water	No	No
Hicks, Thomas	03/13/2023	01/12/2023	5 th Ave	General Liability	Cut/Trim/Damage Trees	PAR/For	No	No
Tipton, Monica	03/13/2023	03/08/2023	I-35/Risinger	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No
Sweigart, Steven	03/13/2023	10/29/2022	Chapel Crk/I-30	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No
Van Dyke, Susan	03/14/2023	09/23/2022	Locke Ave	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Sherman, Rich	03/14/2023	02/07/2023	Olympia Hills	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Lozano, Albert	03/14/2023	03/10/2023	I-30/University	General Liability	Road Spikes/Tire Damage	Police	No	No